shares 4.86% 154,314,032

fixed deposits 43.52% 1,381,581,772

unit trusts 1.54% 48,864,068

other 0.03% 814,344

Total 100.00% 3,174,774,976

Sensitivity analysis on market risk, equity risk and interest rate risk
sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk reflects the changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument at the reporting date will fluctuate in response to assumed
movements in market interest rates. the sensitivity of reported fair value of financial instruments is monitored by assessing the projected changes in the fair value of financial
instruments held by the portfolios in response to assumed parallel shift in the yield curve by +/- 100 and +/-200 basis points.

people´s insurance limited | annual report 2013 156

the sensitivity analysis for equity risk reflects how changes in the fair value of equity securities at the reporting date will fluctuate in response to assumed changes in equity market
prices. the movements in the fair value of equity securities monitored by assessing the projected changes in the fair value of equity securities held by the portfolios in response to
assumed equity price movements of +/- 10% and +/- 20%.

Impact to;

2013 2012

Impact to net
asset value

Rs.

Impact to profit
before tax

Rs.

Impact to other
comprehensive

income before tax
Rs.

Impact to net
asset value

Rs.

Impact to profit
before tax

Rs.

Impact to other
comprehensive

income before tax
Rs.

Interest rate risk

government securities

 +100 basis points (3,103,852) - (3,103,852) (3,186,830) - (3,186,830)

 -100 basis points 3,141,197 - 3,141,197 3,231,644 - 3,231,644

 +200 basis points (6,171,157) - (6,171,157) (6,329,925) - (6,329,925)

 -200 basis points 6,320,564 - 6,320,564 6,509,216 - 6,509,216

Equity market risk

listed shares

 +10% in equity market prices 15,431,403 12,305,930 - 9,596,633 9,596,633 -

 -10% in equity market prices (15,431,403) (15,431,403) - (9,596,633) (9,596,633) -

 +20% in equity market prices 30,862,806 30,862,806 - 19,193,267 19,193,267 -

 -20% in equity market prices (30,862,806) (30,862,806) - (19,193,267) (19,193,267) -

(ii) Insurance risks

Nature and extent of risks arising from insurance contracts
objectives, policies and processes for managing risks arising from insurance contracts
the company willingly assumes risks of other organisations as the company’s prime value creation activity. this is the core of the insurance business and there is no perfect way of
measuring the potential impact on insured risk. for non-life insurance business, most significant risks arise from climate changes, natural disasters and terrorist activities.

Notes to the Financial Statements contd.

people´s insurance limited | annual report 2013 157